

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF MONTANA

No. DA 08-0244

BARRY BEACH,

Petitioner and Appellant,

v.

STATE OF MONTANA,

Respondent and Appellee.

BRIEF OF APPELLEE

On Appeal from the Montana Fifteenth Judicial District Court,
Roosevelt County, The Honorable David Cybulski, Presiding

APPEARANCES:

MIKE McGRATH
Montana Attorney General
JOHN PAULSON
Assistant Attorney General
215 North Sanders
P.O. Box 201401
Helena, MT 59620-1401

TERRANCE L. TOAVS
429 Second Avenue South
Wolf Point, MT 59201

PETER K. CAMIEL
710 Cherry Street
Seattle, WA 98104

RYAN RUSCHE
Roosevelt County Attorney
116 Main Street
P.O. Box 816
Wolf Point, MT 59201-0816

ATTORNEYS FOR PETITIONER
AND APPELLANT

ATTORNEYS FOR RESPONDENT
AND APPELLEE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

STATEMENT OF THE ISSUES 1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE 1

FACTUAL AND PROCEDURAL BACKGROUND 1

STANDARDS OF REVIEW 8

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT 9

ARGUMENT 11

THE DISTRICT COURT PROPERLY DENIED BEACH’S PETITION
FOR POSTCONVICTION RELIEF AS UNTIMELY AND
PROCEDURALLY BARRED 11

 A. Statute of Limitations 11

 B. Procedural Bar 17

 C. Clear and Consistent Application of Procedural Rules 19

 D. Legal Standard for Newly Discovered Evidence 20

 E. Actual Innocence Gateway 22

 F. Evidentiary Hearing 23

 G. Prosecutors’ Duty 25

CONCLUSION 26

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 27

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE 28

APPENDIX 29

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Beach v. Day, 275 Mont. 370, 913 P.2d 622 (1996).....	4, 13, 14
Beach v. McCormick, No. 98-35957	5
Berger v. United States, 295 U.S. 78 (1935)	26
Calderon v. United States Dist. Court, 96 F.3d 1126 (9th Cir. 1996)	19
Crosby v. State, 2006 MT 155, 332 Mont. 460, 139 P.3d 832	21, 24
Davis v. State, 2008 MT 226, 344 Mont. 300, 187 P.3d 654.....	15
DuBray v. State, 2008 MT 121, 342 Mont. 520, 182 P.3d 753	9
English v. United States, 42 F.3d 473 (9th Cir. 1994)	19
Ford v. State, 2005 MT 151, 327 Mont. 378, 114 P.3d 244	9
Hawkins v. Mahoney, 199 MT 82, 294 Mont. 124, 979 P.2d 697	13
Herman v. State, 2006 MT 7, 330 Mont. 267, 127 P.3d 422	23
Kills On Top v. State, 273 Mont. 32, 901 P.2d 1368 (1995).....	20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES
(Cont.)

Morrison v. Mahoney,
2002 MT 21, 308 Mont. 196, 41 P.3d 320 13, 14

Oatman v. State,
2004 MT 360, 324 Mont. 472, 104 P.3d 1048 16, 17

Preston v. State,
615 P.2d 594 (Alaska 1980) 26

Sanchez v. State,
2004 MT 9, 319 Mont. 226, 86 P.3d 1 13, 14, 15

Schlup v. Delo,
513 U.S. 298 (1995) 4, 21

State ex rel. Fletcher v. District Court,
260 Mont. 410, 859 P.2d 992 (1993)..... 26

State v. Abe,
2001 MT 260, 307 Mont. 233, 37 P.3d 77 15

State v. Beach,
217 Mont. 132, 705 P.2d 94 (1985).....2

State v. Carson,
2002 MT 234, 311 Mont. 485, 56 P.3d 844 13, 14

State v. Clark,
2005 MT 330, 330 Mont. 8, 125 P.3d 1099 15, 21, 24

State v. Evert,
2007 MT 30, 336 Mont. 36, 152 P.3d 713 20

State v. Gollehon,
274 Mont. 116, 906 P.2d 697 (1995)..... 15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES
(Cont.)

State v. Hart,
191 Mont. 375, 625 P.2d 21 (1981)..... 26

State v. LaFreniere,
2008 MT 99, 342 Mont. 309, 180 P.3d 1161 20

State v. Nichols,
1999 MT 212, 295 Mont. 489, 986 P.2d 1093 13

State v. Perry,
232 Mont. 455, 758 P.2d 268 (1988)..... 14, 15, 24

State v. Pope,
2003 MT 330, 318 Mont. 383, 80 P.3d 1232 21, 22

State v. Redcrow,
1999 MT 95, 294 Mont. 252, 980 P.2d 622 17, 20, 21

State v. Rosales,
2000 MT 89, 299 Mont. 226, 999 P.2d 313 15, 20

State v. Whitehorn,
2002 MT 54, 309 Mont. 63, 50 P.3d 121 13

State v. Wilson,
2007 MT 327, 340 Mont. 191, 172 P.3d 1264 23

Stevens v. State,
2007 MT 137, 337 Mont. 400, 162 P.3d 82 18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES
(Cont.)

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Montana Code Annotated

§ 46-15-322.....	8
§ 46-21-102.....	passim
§ 46-21-102 (1995).....	12
§ 46-21-102(2).....	passim
§ 46-21-104.....	17, 18
§ 46-21-105.....	18, 19
§ 46-21-105 (1995).....	18
§ 46-21-105(2).....	4
§ 46-21-201.....	23
§ 46-21-201(5).....	23

1997 Montana Laws

Ch. 378, § 9(1).....	13
Ch. 378, § 10.....	13
